
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041077-2024 

Contract

Independent Travel Training (2024)

Stockport Metropolitan Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-041077
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0483eb  
Published 19 December 2024, 5:20pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Stockport Metropolitan Borough Council

4th Floor, Waterside House, Waterside Plaza

Sale

M33 7ZF

Contact

Miss Katie Lawler

Email

Katie.Lawler@star-procurement.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7977555866

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041077-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041077-2024
mailto:Katie.Lawler@star-procurement.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.stockport.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.stockport.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Independent Travel Training (2024)

Reference number

DN733545

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

http://www.stockport.gov.uk/
http://www.stockport.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

AWARD OF CONTRACT

This is an opportunity to support Stockport SEN Travel Coordination Service with the

provision of independent travel training to young people with Special Educational Needs
and

Disabilities (SEND). Young people with SEND may need extra help or support because of
a

range of needs, such as understanding, physical or sensory, emotional or behavioural

difficulties or difficulties with speech and language. The young people who will typically be

offered independent travel training will be considered to have ‘Moderate Learning

Difficulties’. They may or may not receive their education in a Special School.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £934,166

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

AWARD OF CONTRACT

This is an opportunity to support Stockport SEN Travel Coordination Service with the



Page 4 to 6

provision of independent travel training to young people with Special Educational Needs
and

Disabilities (SEND). Young people with SEND may need extra help or support because of
a

range of needs, such as understanding, physical or sensory, emotional or behavioural

difficulties or difficulties with speech and language. The young people who will typically be

offered independent travel training will be considered to have ‘Moderate Learning

Difficulties’. They may or may not receive their education in a Special School.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: QUALITY / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Start Date 01 October 2024

Initial Complete Date 31 August 2027

Extension Options 31 August 2029

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-022935

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/022935-2024


Page 6 to 6

Pure Innovations Limited

Stockport

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £934,166

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

STAR Legal

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T08:40:22+0000
	TCPDF




